emia = m e e amm T et e - ke aAm AR o A = ¢ e A A Bt 2 3 it h s i S Same e n e o memm = e me ek ta - E o R e e e S el L

Voh_iljlii______

e e e e e e e T Rt At T Attt = e

TITLE TO REAL FSTATE

L ot sty

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN N. 0. MCDOWELL AND H., H. WILLIS

This agreement is made as & supplement to an agreement with refurence to the Ninety (90) aera
tract of the Woodside Property, known as Woodville Helghts, bearing date of Cotcbor 10, 19LO.

1., It is agreed that the amount to be raised by H. H. Willls mentiened in Paragravh 2-b of the
original agreement is Ten Thousand, Three Hundred One end 50/100 ($10,301.50) Dollers instead

of tho smount mentioned in sald parsgreph. N, 0, MecDowell hae this date executod his note to
evidence one-half (1/2) of said sum.

2. Paragraph Seven of sald contract is hereby eliminated.

%, Paragraph Z 1s amended to definitely eatablish the inberest of MeDowsll as & ona-half intorest.
Le It is agreed that N. 0. Mo Dowell 1s to furnish a policy of ilnsurance on his life in the smount
of Ten Thuousand ($10,000) Pollars Lf the ssme oan be obtained, whiech said poliey shall be payabls
te H. H. Willls for the sxpress purpose of retiring the Ten Thousand (§$10,000) Dollar losn on the
Ninety (90) acre tract. In the event tho polley should bascome a elaim by reason of the death of
N. 0. MecDowell it 4is azread that the premium on the polley shall be payable fran the pgross aales
of the Woodville Heights prolsct.

5. I% 1s further agread that In tha event o: . death of W+ Q. McDowell, from that date H., H,
Willis shall assume the rasponsibllity for dividing end selling the propexrtyj that H, H. Willls
shall be entltled to the ccrmissions on salea a8 hereir before provided for MeDowoell on all

sales made alfter the death of MeDowell; on the other hand the said H. H, Willis shall proteot
end pay any earned commisslions and proflis soccruing to N. 0. MeDowell under the original agree=
ment, to his legal represontative.

6s H. ¥, Willis 1s purchasing three (3) lots and the houses thereon, lmovn as Lots Fouwr (lt),

8ix (6), and Bight (8) of Honour Row. It is agreed that title shall be taken in the name of

He He Willls end that the property shall be consldered a part of the Woodville Heighte Project.
N, 0. McDowell to Assume cne~half of any loss and to receivs one-half of any profit on the rental
or sale of the three housss, In event N. 0., MeDowell does not contribute to tho purchase price,
he shall boe chargeable with six per cent interest, paytble annuvally to H. . Willls on onashalf
of the amount inveated in the houses until the agreement, contained in this. paragraph, with ro=
fsrence to sald housea, has been terminated by mutual consent in writing.

Dated this b6th day of Dacember, 1940.

Witness: He H, Willla
Julien D, Wyatt ¥. 0. MeDuwoll
H. D, Turner
We agree to the provisions of thls agreement,
Decs 6, 1940, Honderoon & Martin
Witnesn . BY? €., B, Martin

Julisn D, Wyatt

Adeline (lelend
Stats of South Carolina,
County of Greenvilie,

Personally appeared Yefore me H., D, Twener and made cath that he saw the within
named H, H, Wiliis and N. 0. McDowell, uign, seal and as thetir mct and doed deliver the within
vrltten Instrument end that he with Jullen D. Wyatt witnessed the execution thereof.

Aworn to before me this 28th day of Mqr,\ﬂ'ﬁ + Dy 1042,

L. B, Clardy, JIr. Y. D, Turnoy
Notery Publie fo Scuth Carolina.
a0

State of South Carslinn,
County of Creenville.

Porsonally appeared before me Adeline Cleland end mede oath that she saw the within
nsmed Henderson & Mortin, by G. B, Martin, sigi, seal and as thoir sot and deod mcoept tho pro=

i viglons hereln contalned in this agrecment, and thet she with Julien D. Wyatt witnessod the

execution thereof.
Sworn to berora me this 28th day of Marohquyu»n. 9Ll Adeline Cleland,

L « Bo Qlardy, J e
Notnry Publlc for Bouth Garolina, |
) \T;I b"‘

No Stemps.

_ Reoorded Maroh 28, 19lii at 1110 A. M. #4712 BY: E.G.




